Orators of Sir Jagadish Chandra Bose Memorial Oration

Sr. No. Year Name of Orator

1 1951 DR.EDITH QUIMBY

2 1952 DR.E.BERVAN

3 1953 DR.R.JANKAR

4 1954 DR.RALSTON PETRSON

5 1955 DR.ROSS GOLDEN

6 1956 DR.S.C.SHANKS

7 1957 DR.HOMI BHABHA

8 1958 DR.K.P.MODI

9 1959 DR.V.R.KHANOLKAR

10 1960 DR.WINDEYAR

11 1961 DR.RAJEWSKI

12 1963 DR. K.M. RAI

13 1965 DR. S.N. BOSE

14 1966 DR.N.G.GADEKAR

15 1967 DR.FRIEMAN DAHL

16 1968 DR.VIKRAM SARABHAI

17 1969 DR.L.H.ATHLE

18 1970 DR.M.L.AGGARWAL

19 1971 DR.P.K.HALDAR

20 1972 DR.A.N.K.MENON

21 1973 DR.SATYEN BOSE

22 1974 DR.O.P.BHARDWAJ

23 1975 DR.K.N.KAMDAR

24 1976 LT.COL. VVS PRATAPA RAO
25 1977 DR.(MRS.) SANTOSH CHAWLA
26 1978 DR. A.GAJARAJ

27 1979 DR. S.G.DAFTARY

28 1980 DR. J.M.PINTO

29 1981 DR. A.D.SINGH

30 1982 DR. S.R.SHARMA

31 1983 DR.(MRS.) URMIL SHARMA
32 1984 PROF. W.A.FUCHS

33 1985 COL. B.RANJAN

34 1986 DR. M.S.JOSHI

35 1987 DR. S.K.BANERJEE

36 1988 PROF. M.M.SAHA

37 1989 DR. R.K.GOULATIA

38 1990 DR. S.P.AGGARWAL

39 1991 DR. G.R.JANKHARIA

40 1992 DR. SUDARSHAN K.AGGARWAL
41 1993 DR. PRAMOD KOLWADKAR
42 1994 DR. MANORAMA BERRY
43 1995 DR. MEERA RAJANI

44 1996 DR.SATISH K.BHARGAVA
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1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

DR.R.N.BAGGA

DR. SRINIVAS B DESAI
DR.S.S.DODA

DR.VEENA CHOWDHURY

DR. ARUN KUMAR GUPTA
PROF. RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA
PROF. SAMARJIT BHADURY
DR. A.K.GUPTA

PROF.J.R. DANIEL

DR.NITIN CHAUBAL
DR.ANIRUDH KOHLI

DR. N. KHANDELWAL

DR. MAHESH KUMAR MITTAL
DR. S. BOOPATHY VIJAYARAGHAVAN
DR. P. K. SRIVASTAVA

DR. SANJAY SHARMA

DR. BHUPENDRA AHUJA

DR. RAJU SHARMA

DR. LALENDRA UPRETI

DR. AKSHAY KUMAR SAXENA
DR ATIN KUMAR

DR SHALINI THAPAR

DR N. CHIDAMBARANATHAN
DR. KUSHALJIT SINGH SODHI
DR. PARVEEN GULATI

DR. PARAMJEET SINGH

DR. NIDHI GOYAL

DR AMAR MUKUND



Orators of Dr. Diwan Chand Aggarwal Memorial Oration

Sr.No. Year
1 1970
2 1971
3 1972
4 1973
5 1974
6 1975
7 1976
8 1977
9 1978
10 1979
11 1980
12 1981
13 1982
14 1983
15 1984
16 1985
17 1986
18 1987
19 1988
20 1989
21 1990
22 1991
23 1992
24 1993
25 1994
26 1995
27 1996
28 1997
29 1998
30 1999
31 2000
32 2001
33 2002
34 2003
35 2004
36 2005
37 2006
38 2007
39 2008
40 2009
41 2010
42 2011

43 2012

Name of Orator

DR N G GADEKAR

DR O P BHARDWAJ

DR S P BASU

DR (LT COL) V V S PRATAPA RAO
DR A C JOHNSON

DR (MRS) SNEH BHARGAVA
DR K RADHA KRISHNAN

COL S BANERJEE

DR J S SODHI

DR S K GUPTA

DRV P LAKHANPAL

DR P L NAWALKHA

DR R E STEINER

DR ALEXANDER R MARGULIS
DR JOE ARIYAMA

DR WALTER FORMMHOLD

DR JOSEF LISSNER

DR HENRY NAHUM

PROF J K DAVIDSON

PROF LOUIS KREEL

PROF HEDVIG HRICAK

PROF CHARLES A GOODING
DR D C HARWOOD NASH

DR MARCO LEONARDI

DR HORGLES T A PETTERSON
DR C D R FLOWER

DR HANS GOSTA RINGERTZ
DR HANS HENRIK HOLM

DR MUTUSAMMA TAKAHASHI
DR MORTON A MEYERS
PROF TAN KHENG ANN, LENNY
DR. GUSTAV KONRAD VON SCHULTHESS RECHBERG
PROF.DR.K.-JWOLF

NIL

DR.MICHAEL RADFORD SAGE
DR.MAXIMILIAN F. REISER
PROF.DR.B.MARINCEK
DR.ADRIAN K.DIXON

PROF. BIYUNG IHN CHOI

DR. VIKRAM DOGRA

DR. DONALD L. RESNICK

DR. RAKESH SINHA

DR. SANJAY SAINI
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

DR. P. M. VENKATA SAI
NIL

NIL

DR. SUDHEER GOKHALE
DR PANKAJ SHARMA
DR SHIVANAND G

DR JYOTI KUMAR

DR. SUMAN SINGHAL
DR. BINIT SUREKA

DR. AMANDEEP SINGH
DR. R RAJESWARAN



Dr. M.L. Aggarwal Memorial Orators

Sr. NO YEAR
1 2004
2. 2005
3. 2006
4. 2007
5. 2008
6. 2009
7. 2010
8. 2011
9. 2012
10 2015
11 2016
12 2018
13 2019
14 2020
15 2021
16 2022
17 2023
18 2024

NAME OF ORATOR

DR.AMBRISH K.DALAL
NIL

DR.VIRINDER MOHAN
DR.L.T.KISHORE

NIL

DR. BHARDWAJ

DR. B.K.S. CHAUHAN

DR MANAVJIT SINGH SANDHU
DR. KESAVADAS C.

DR. B.B.THUKRAL

DR. PALLE LALITHA

DR. MAHESH PRAKASH
DR. SHYAMKUMAR N.K
DR. SIKANDAR SHAIKH
DR. SHIBANI MEHRA

DR. J. DEVIMEENAL

Nil

DR RAGHAV AGGARWAL



ORATORS OF DR. K. M. RA| MEMORIAL ORATION

Sr. NO YEAR NAME OF ORATOR

1 1978 DR O P BHARDWAJ

2 1979 DR H SYED ALI

3 1980 DR MIHIR MITTER

4 1981 DR B D GUPTA

5 1982 DT TAPAN A HAZRA

6 1983 DR N RAMADAS

7 1984 DR K A DINSHAW

8 1985 COL N LAXMIPATHI

9 1986 DR M JAGADEESAN

10 1987 DR V BALASUNDARAM

11 1988 DR R K ROUL

12 1989 DR HARISH KULKARNI

13 1990 DR G MUNSWAMY

14 1991 DR C METRIWELI

15 1992 DR GOPAL SUBRAMANIAM
16 1993 DR G KRATH

17 1994 COL C S PANT

18 1995 DR S BHOOPAL

19 1996 DR S SURESH

20 1997 NIL

21 1998 COL R P TRIPATHY

22 1999 DR O P SHARMA

23 2000 DR. SHABNAM BHANDARI GROVER
24 2001 DR. MADAN MOHAN REHANI
25 2002 DR. J.JJAGAN MOHAN REDDY
26 2003 DR. P.N.JAYAKUMAR

27 2004 DR. P.EAPEN JOSEPH

28 2005 NIL

29 2006 DR. VINITA RATHI

30 2007 DR. SUCHI BHATT

31 2008 BRIG. CHANDER MOHAN
32 2009 DR. RAJESH GOTHI

33 2010 DR. RAJUL RASTOGI

34 2011 DR SANJAY JAIN

35 2012 DR. RAJESH SHARMA

36 2015 DR. NITIN GHONGE

37 2016 DR. MAHESH PRAKASH
38 2018 DR AMIT KHARAT

39 2020 DR SONA PUNGAVKAR

40 2021 DR RAJAT JAIN

41 2022 DR BHAGYAM RAGHAVAN
42 2023 DR. ASIF MOMIN

43 2024 DR. ABHINAV JAIN



Dr. H. Satishchandra Oration

1. 2023 Dr. Mahesha B.M.
2. 2024 Dr. C. Amarnath



